13
13
Cable management
systems
Low Voltage Products & Systems
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   AC 1000 - 11/03
Wiring duct
Description

 W x H (mm)  W x H (in) package package package number per package per 2M piece per foot
Standard; 8 – 12 mm slot, gray
05019
Discount schedule G
13
13
Cable m
anagement
systems
                                                                                                                                                                                   Low Voltage Products & Systems
AC 1000 - 11/03                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Wiring duct
Technical data
Wire capacity, 18 - 750 AWG
18 - 1 AWG
  05143    05043   1SL5143A00    1SL5043A00       25X40         1X1 1/2          710       432      273     169       107       66        42        26       16        13       10         8
  05145    05045   1SL5145A00    1SL5045A00        40x40      1 1/2x1 1/2       1260      768      484     300       190      118       75        47       29        23       18        14
  05163    05063   1SL5163A00    1SL5063A00       25X60        1 X 2 1/4         1120      682      430     266       169      105       66        42       26        20       16        13
  05165    05065   1SL5165A00    1SL5065A00       40X60      1 1/2X2 1/4      1970     1201     757     469       298      185      117       74       46        36       29        23
  05167    05067   1SL5167A00    1SL5067A00       60X60      2 1/4X2 1/4      3060     1865     1176    728       463      288      182      115      72        57       45        36
  05183    05083   1SL5183A00    1SL5083A00       25X80            1X3            1540      939      592     366       233      145       91        57       36        28       22        18
  05185    05085   1SL5185A00    1SL5085A00       40X80         1 1/2X3         2670     1628    1026    635       404      251      158      100      62        50       39        31
 ABB wiring duct code Nominal Nominal Usable Maximum number of wires according to AGW and cable section (mm2)
 Gray Gray  White  White duct size duct size areas 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 3 2 1
 4/6 slot 8/12 slot 4/6 slot  8/12 slot (mm) (inches) (mm2) 0.82 1.3 2.1 3.3 5.3 8.4 13.3 21.2 26.7 33.6 42.4
1/0 - 750 AWG